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FRIDAY, 28 OCTOBER, 1949
THE ORDER OF THE THISTLE.

His Majesty The KING has 'been graciously
pleased to appoint The Right Honourable the Lord
Elphinstone, K.T., to be Chancellor of the Most
Ancient and Most Noble Order of the Thistle in
place of The Right Honourable the Earl of Mar
and Kellie, K.T., who has resigned.
Chancery of the Order of the Thistle,

Court of the Lord Lyon, ,
Edinburgh.

Crown Office, House of Lords, S.W.I.
TAth October, 1949.

Days and places fixed for holding the
Autumn Assizes, 1949.

SOUTH EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. JUSTICE -HUMPHREYS.

Wednesday, 12th October, at Cambridge. .
Tuesday, 18th October, at Norwich.
Monday, 31st October, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Monday, 7th November, at Chelmsford.

Mr. JUSTICE CROOM-JOHNSON.
Monday, 14th November, at Hertford.
Thursday, 17th November, at Ma&lstonc.
Monday, 28th November, at Kingston.
Monday. 5th December, at Lewes.

WALES AND CHESTER CIRCUIT.
• • Mr. JUSTICE HALLETT.

Monday, 17th October, at Caernarvon.
Saturday, 22nd October, at Ruthin.
Wednesday, 16th November, at Brecon.
Monday, 21st November, at Carmarthen.

Mr. JUSTICE HALLETT.
Mir. JUSTICE PRTTCHARD.

Monday, 31st October, at Chester.-1 .
Mr. JUSTICE HALLETT.

M'r. JUSTICE FRIT-CHARD. '
Mr. JUSTICE PEARCE. .

Monday, 28th November, at Cardiff.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. JUSTICE BYRNE.

Wednesday, 12th October, at Devizes.
Tuesday, ISttt October, at Dorchester.
Monday, 24th October, at Taunton..
Monday, 31st October, at Bodmin.

Mr. JUSTICE BYRNE.
Mr. JUSTICE STREATFEELD.

Wednesday, 9th November, at Exeter.
Tuesday, 22nd. November, at Bristol.

Mr. JUSTICE BYRNE.
Mr. JUSTICE STREATFEILD.

Mr. JUSTICE ORMEROD.
Monday, 5th December at Winchester.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. JUSTICE MORRIS.

Wednesday, 12th October, at Carlisle.
Tuesday, 18th October, at Lancaster.

Mr. JUSTICE WILLMER.
Mr. JUSTICE MORRIS.

Mr. JUSTICE SELLERS.
Monday, 24th October, at Liverpool,
Monday, 21st November, at Manchester.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. JUSTICE FINNEMORE.

Wednesday, 12th October, at Reading.
Tuesday, 18th October, at Oxford.
Monday, 24th .October, at Worcester.
Monday, 31st October, at Gloucester.
Monday, 7th November, at Newport.
Wednesday, 16th November, at Hereford.
Monday, 21st .November, at Shrewsbury.

Mr. JUSTICE LYNSKEY.
Mr. JUSTICE FINNEMORE.

Monday, 28th November, at .Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
•Mr. JUSTICE LEWES.

Wednesday, 12th October, at Aylesbury.
Saturday, 15th October, at Bedford.
Thursday, 20th October, at Northampton.

Mr. JUSTICE LEWES. .
Mr. JUSTICE JONES.

Tuesday, 25th October, at ^Leicester.
Wednesday, 2nd November,, at Lincoln.
Thursday, 10th November, at Derby.
Thursday, 17th November, at Nottingham.

Mr. JUSTICE JONES.
Monday, 28th November, at Warwick.

Mr. JUSTICE WALLINGTON.
Mr. JUSTICE LYNSKEY.
Mr. JUSTICE JONES.

Monday, 5th December, at Birmingham.

NORTH EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. JUSTICE OLIVER.
Mr. JUSTICE STABLE.

Tuesday, llth October, at Newcastle.
Tuesday, 25th October, at Durham.
Saturday, 5th November, at York.

.Mr. JUSTICE OLIVER.
Mr. JUSTICE STABLE.

Mr. JUSTICE PILCHER.
Wednesday, 16th November, at Leeds.

TENDERS .FOR TREASURY BILLS.
•1. The Lords Commissioners of His . Majesty's

Treasury hereby give notice that Tenders will be
received at the Chief Cashier's Office, at the Bank of
England, on Friday, the 4th November, 1949, at
1 p.m. for Treasury Bills to be issued under the
Treasury Bills Act, 1877, the National Debt Act,
1889, and the National Loans Act, 1939, to the
amount of £230,000,000.

2. The Bills will bje in amounts of £5,000, £10,000.
£25,000, £50,000 or £100,000. They will be dated
at the option of the tenderer on any business day
from Monday, the 7th November, 1949, to


